FORM PTO-1595 08-18-20	104 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	4051.9	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patent:102816641. Name of conveying parties:	46 <u>inal documents or copy thereof.</u> dress of receiving party(ies)	
Eric Gould BearChris SchoppaChad MagendanzAdrian M. ChandleyAditha May AdamsWilliam J. WesterinenCarl LedbetterDale C. CrosierSteve KanekoRobert Scott Plank	Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance:		
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>Corrective Recordation of Assignment, Reel/Frame</u> 	Street Address: One Microsoft Way City: Redmond State: Washington Zip:98052	
014819/0637 – where spelling of seventh inventor's name is incorrect Execution Dates: May 14, 2004; February 9, 2004; February 9, 2004; February 9, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/429,932	tion date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Ste. 193	8. Deposit account number: 50-1618	
City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
document. Albert S. Michalik Printed Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original <u>Signature</u> Date: August 9, 2004 including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pa	h required cover sheet information to: itents and Trademarks exandria, VA 22313-1450	

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

7/7/04 3:22 PAGE 4/4

Jul 06 04 10:42a

Michalibo70072004 700096570 RightFAX

(425) 836-8957

p.2

DRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATE	NTS ONLY
o The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	
 The Honorable Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks. Please reco Name of conveying parties: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
, Name of conveying barries.	
Eric Gould Bear Chris Schoppa	Name: Microsoft Corporation
Chad Magendanz Adrian M. Chadley	Rubrer al Addresses
Aditha May Adams William J. Westerinen	Internal Address:
Carl Ledbetter Dale C. Crosier	
Steve Kaneko Robert Scott Plank	
••••	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes IX No	
. Nature of conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	
(X) Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: Redmond State: Washington Zip:98052
C Other	
Execution Dates: May 14, 2204; February 9, 2004; February 9, 2004;	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
February 9, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004; February 10,	
2004; February 10, 2004; February 10, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(6) 10/429,932	B. Patent No.(s)
10/429,932 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? D Yes E No
10/429,932 Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	attached? D Yes 121 No
10/429,932 Additional numbers	
10/429,932 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? D Yes 121 No
10/429,932 Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	attached? D Yes 121 No
10/429,932 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? D Yes E No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
10/429,932 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01	attached? Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
10/429,932 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik	attached? Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
10/429,932 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01	attached? Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
10/429,932 Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC	attached? Yes El No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed El Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/429,932 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01	attached? Yes El No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed El Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/429,932 Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC	attached? Yes El No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed El Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 10/429,932 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Low Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074	attached? D Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 10/429,932 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Low Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074	attached? I Yes INO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US	attached? D Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	attached? [] Yes [2] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document	attached? Yes El No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document	attached? Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document	attached? Yes El No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammanish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the beat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document	attached? [] Yes [2] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers : Additional numbers : S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert S. Michalik Internal Address: 3810/305089.01 Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC Street Address: 704 – 228 th Avenue N.E., Suite 193 City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Albert S. Michalik	attached? Yes El No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3810

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship Applicant	Bear et al.
Applicant.	
Attorney's Docket No.	
MS Docket No.	
Title: Method and System for Auxiliary Display	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Eric Gould Bear 3905 132nd Avenue NE Bellevue, Washington 98005

Chad Magendanz 15220 263rd Avenue SE Issaquah, Washington 98027

Aditha May Adams 80 Vine Street #401 Seattle, Washington 98121

Carl Ledbetter 5620 East Mercer Way Mercer Island, Washington 98040

Steve Kaneko 3240 Evergreen Point Road Medina, Washington 98039

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 Chris Schoppa 16324 NE 135th Street Redmond, Washington 98052

Adrian M. Chandley 20529 NE 34th Place Sammamish, Washington 98074

William J. Westerinen 2280 270th Court SE Sammamish, Washington 98075

Dale C. Crosier 11919 89th PL NE Kirkland, Washington 98034

Robert Scott Plank 4547 169th PL SE Bellevue, Washington 98006

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Method and System for Auxiliary Display of Information for a Computing Device" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 3810 MS Docket No. 305089.01

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

BE Fric Gould

Date

Date

Date

Chad Magendanz

Aditha May Adams

Date

Carl Ledbetter

Date

Steve Kaneko

Date

Chris Schoppa

Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

7.910 Date

Date

Eric Gould Bear Chad Magendanz Aditha May Adams Carl Ledbetter Steve Kaneko Chris Schoppa

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 3810 MS Docket No. 305089.01

2/10/2004

Date

Date

04 01

Date

2/10/04

Date

Adrian M/Chandley

William J. Westerinen

Dale C. Crosier

Robert Satt

Robert Scott Plank

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 08/13/2004